The shareholders of the Company holding shares as on "cut-off' date August 06, 2021 were 
entitled to vote on the resolutions as contained in the Notice of the 26th Annual General Meeting 
and the total shareholders of the Company as on the "cut-off' date were 67,442 (Sixty Seven 
Thousand Four Hundred and Forty Two) only. 

After the conclusion of thee-voting at the Annual General Meeting, the votes cast under remote 
e-voting and votes casted through e-voting during the AGM were unblocked in the presence of 
two witnesses who were not in the employment of the Company and then the votes cast there